See Annex Attached. 

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
April 10, 2020. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
The Netherlands—Excalibur Projectiles 

The Government of the Netherlands has re-
quested to buy one hundred ninety-nine (199) 

Excalibur Increment IB M982A1 tactical pro-
jectiles. Also included with this request is 
U.S. Government technical assistance, train-
ing, associated support equipment, and other 
related elements of logistics and program 
support. The total estimated program cost is